
2

#phoebecollection
#patternunion

@patternunion

RECOMMENDED FABRICS

SUPPLIES

p
h
o

eb
e

Shirred

Linen, Tencel, crepe, rayon, cotton, ramie.

This pattern is designed to be hacked and adapted, so if you make 
only the top you will need 1m/1.1yds, or if you make a jumpsuit, the 
amount you need will vary. Fabric widths vary a lot so as a guide, the 
general rule is to measure twice your length to estimate fabric require-
ments.

Shirring elastic.
0.7cm wide elastic to fit chest.

Select size based on the bust or hip measurement, depending on which 
is greater for making a jumpsuit.
Select size based on bust measurement if only make a top..

FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

MEASUREMENTS

Waist: cm
      inches

SIZE

Bust: cm
    inches

Hips: cm
    inches 

8

88
34.5

68
26.5

97
38

10

93
36.5

73
28.5

102
40

12

98
38.5

78
31

107
42

14

103
40.5

83
32.5

112
44

16

108
42.5

88
34.5

117
46

18

113
44.5

93
36.5

122
48

20

118
46.5

98
38.5

127
50

6

83
32.5

63
25

92
36


