MEASUREMENTS								
SIZE	6	8	10	12	14	16	18	20
Bust: cm	83	88	93	98	103	108	113	118
inches	32.5	34.5	36.5	38.5	40.5	42.5	44.5	46.5
Waist: cm	63	68	73	78	83	88	93	98
inches	25	26.5	28.5	31	32.5	34.5	36.5	38.5
Hips: cm	92	97	102	107	112	117	122	127
inches	36	38	40	42	44	46	48	50

Select size based on the bust or hip measurement, depending on which is greater for making a jumpsuit.

Select size based on bust measurement if only make a top..

RECOMMENDED FABRICS

Linen, Tencel, crepe, rayon, cotton, ramie.

FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

This pattern is designed to be hacked and adapted, so if you make only the top you will need 1m/1.1yds, or if you make a jumpsuit, the amount you need will vary. Fabric widths vary a lot so as a guide, the general rule is to measure twice your length to estimate fabric requirements.

SUPPLIES

Shirring elastic.

0.7cm wide elastic to fit chest.



#phoebecollection #patternunion @patternunion